## 506325739 10/28/2020

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6372489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN D. PERREAULT	02/13/2018
PATRICK LLULL	02/15/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17081650

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)355-1119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (512)582-2455

Email: google@ds-patent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP
Address Line 1: 6836 AUSTIN CENTER BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G17005-USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MOLLY TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GP-201836-00-US\_EXECUTED Assignment#page1.tif source=GP-201836-00-US\_EXECUTED Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506325739 REEL: 054195 FRAME: 0016

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

JOHN D. PERREAULT of Mountain View, CA, USA
PATRICK LLULL of San Jose, CA, USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: **Google LLC**, a corporation having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

∠ U.S. Patent Application executed on or about the date of this Assignment,			
U.S. Patent Application executed on, or			
U.S. Provisional Application No filed on			
U.S. Application No.: , filed on			
U.S. Application No.:, filed on			
ENTITLED: NEAR-EYE DISPLAY WITH EXTENDED ACCOMMODATION RANGE ADJUSTMENT, having			
REFERENCE NO.: 1500-G17005-US, and naming as			
INVENTORS: JOHN D. PERREAULT and PATRICK LLULL			
ncluding without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.			
To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that the application number and filing date be inserted here, if not already shown above, 15 / 897,633 , filed February 15, 2018 ) when they become known.			
authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.			

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

162C6DC6AE84D7	 2/13/2018	***************************************
John D. Perreault	Date	
Docusigned by:  Patala Hull FASE06AF105442F	2/15/2018	22020000000
Patrick I IIII	Nata	